

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 298/2025 in[SWP 1409/2010]

SHOWKAT ALI CHALAK

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

Vs.

FAZL UL HASEEB AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.09.2025

Notice to the respondents returnable within three weeks upon steps
within one week.

List on 03.11.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.09.2025

Ishaq