

Serial No. 48
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 298/2025 in[SWP 1409/2010].

SHOWKAT ALI CHALAK(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Anurag, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate.

VERSUS

FAZL UL HASEEB AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20-04-2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file the statement of facts. The needful be done positively by the next date of hearing, failing which coercive measures shall follow.

List on 5th of June, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20-04-2026
Showkat Khan