

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 298/2025 in[SWP 1409/2010

SHOWKAT ALI CHALAK

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Athar Rashid, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

FAZL UL HASEEB AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OWSAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2026

Despite four opportunities sought by the respondents to file compliance report/statement of facts, needful has not been done.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the compliance report/statement of facts, failing which, the respondents shall remain present before the court through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

List on 10th of July, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.06.2026

Misba Sajad