

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 298/2025

SHOWKAT ALI CHALAK

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag, Advocate, vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

**FAZL UL HASEEB AND ORS. (SRINAGAR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

10-07-2026

Compliance report has not been filed.

On the last date of hearing, a direction was issued for appearance of the respondent in case compliance report is not filed.

In this view of the matter, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are directed to appear before this Court in person through physical/virtual mode and explain as to why the judgment of the writ court is not being implemented.

List on 11.08.2026.

A copy of the order be sent to aforesaid respondents through concerned counsel.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10-07-2026

Junaid