

Serial No. 11
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 298/2025 in
[SWP 1409/2010]

SHOWKAT ALI CHALAK (SENIOR CITIZEN)

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rehana, Advocate

V/s

**FAZL UL HASEEB AND ORS.
(SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

31.08.2026

01. Perusal of para 9 of the compliance report filed on 31.07.2026, reveals that arrear bills have been prepared and submitted to the concerned Treasury and payment amounting to Rs. 91537/- has been made vide TR No. 112 dated 16.12.2025.
02. Since the order sought to be enforced through the medium of present petition stands complied with, present petition is **disposed of**.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

31.08.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"